below-ground compartment to the above ground compartment.

 The model of Halodule wrightii developed by Burd and Dunton (2001) also

contains allocation of production from above to below ground biomass, but not in the

opposite sense. That model was successful at reproducing trends in above and below-

ground biomass, but failed to adequately reproduce the recovery at the end of a period of

prolonged light limitation. In this case, after a die-back, the below-ground biomass

recovered more rapidly than the above-ground biomass, a feature not captured in the

model. This difference between above and below-ground recovery rates indicates a

variation in the amount of production allocated to below-ground, providing another

reason for concentrating on this aspect of seagrass dynamics.

 54

Table 3.1 Summary of results from the quantitative sensitivity analysis of the model to
variations in the phosphorus half-saturation constant, Km.

Parameter
Value
Km (µM)

Indicator I
(Maximum
in Year 4)
Above-
Ground
Biomass
(g DW m-2)

Indicator II
(Maximum
in Year 4)
Below-
Ground
Biomass
(g DW m-2)

Percent
Change in
parameter

S
above
(%)

S
below
(%)

P (µM)

0.5 78 111 0%   0.375
0.505 37 55 +1% -53 -50 0.375
0.495 141 194 -1% -81 -75 0.375
0.55 0 0 +10% NA NA 0.375
0.45 1304 1369 -10% -158 -114 0.375
0.5 4109 6927 0%   1.0
0.505 4091 6888 +1% -0.42 -0.57 1.0
0.495 4126 6967 -1% -0.43 -0.57 1.0

 55

Table 3.2  Summary of results from the quantitative sensitivity analysis of the model to
variations in the proportion of production allocated to above and below-ground biomass.

Percentage
of
production
allocated to
below-
ground

Indicator I
(Maximum
in Year 4)
Above-
Ground
Biomass
(g DW m-2)

Indicator II
(Maximum
in Year 4)
Below-
Ground
Biomass
(g DW m-2)

Percent
Change in
parameter

S above
(%)

S below
(%)

35 78 111 0%
35.65 24 39 -1% 69.10 65.05
34.35 181 238 1% 132.73 115.70
41.5 0 0 -10% NA NA
28.5 2057 1586 10% 254.44 133.46

 56